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Scientific Materials

Numbers of courses

Growth Rate
135%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

409,085

409,085

409,085

409,085 409,085

409,085
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Number of submitted files

Growth Rate
129.3%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

00 0

3,051,190,131

2,331,135,771

1,330,300,135

Scientific Materials
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Interaction & Evaluation

Number of discussion boards

Growth Rate
2262.3%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

00 0

48,966,466,974

3,807,8072,954

2,072,776,845
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Interaction & Evaluation

 Number of submitted evaluations

Growth Rate
281.8%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

00 0

121,111,425

119,934,698

31,717,697
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 Students’ andF aculty
Members’ Logins

Number of exceptional students’ logins

Growth Rate
109.6%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

1,153,850
1,286,689

1,401,864

1,665,048

1,837,948

2,418,859
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 Number of exceptional
faculty members’ logins

Growth Rate
269.7%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

43,280

76,556 68,369

117,886
130,935

160,040

 Students’ andF aculty
Members’ Logins
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 Number of users logged
in via a browser

Growth Rate
3716.13%

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

00 0

121,111,425

119,934,698

31,717,697

Platform Login



10
 The Growth of E-Learning in

 Higher Education Institutions

Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Dec 2020 Dec 2021

0

379,032

541,332

781,926

1,288,728

1,448,672

 Mobile Logins

Growth Rate
282.2%

Platform Login
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